bk467p191-14¢

Bk467p191

(Estate’s First Court account at Book 467 pages 191 through 196)
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To expose accounting fraud it is necessary to expose the accounting. Please connect these dots and imagine the cumulative effects of:
(1) The dot for the accounting trails at bk467p191 being concealed for twenty years.
(2) The dot for killing the messenger who has been trying to expose bk467p191 for twenty years.
(3) The dot for all the judgments made without exposing bk467p191 for twenty years.
Exposing these accounting trails would lead to all you need to know.  


Not Reported
$125,188
April 21,1991

The April 21, 1991, payment of $125,188 from the Lynch note to Jean O’Connell
was not reported to the IRS. In my May 29, 1992, letter to Edward White | said it
was taxable and should be reported, and he reported it on an amended return.

Can we expose the accounting trail for the April 21, 1991, payment of $125,188?
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Theseaccountingrails arecoveredoy confusionandconflict
(sometimesgalled"accountingentanglementsr "659's" here)
createdby the CPA Joannd.. Barnes.

VIRGINIA:

IN THE CIRCUIT CQURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY ‘»;qu;“

IN RE: ESTATE OF JEAN M. O'CONNELL

FIDUCIARY NO. 49160
Date of Qualification: December 10, 1991

FIRST |ACCOUNTING OF
EDWARD J. WHITE AND JEAN M. NADER
CO-EXECUTORS
September 15, 1991 - September 15, 1992
RECEIPTS
Inventory Items

ck Wash Gas Light Co. 8/1/91 105.007"
ck Signet 8/5/91 39.60
ck A. G. Edwards 8/15/91 2,346.63
ck Kemper Mun Bond Fund 4/30/91 162.8&;;
ck Kemper Mun Bond Fund 5/31/91 162.8?//
¢k Kemper Mun Bond Fund 7/31/91 162.86
ck Kemper Mun Bond Fund 8/30/91 162.86.
Ck Nuveen Fund 3/1/91 . . 63.00//
Ck Nuveen Fund 5/1/91 RE 63;00‘//
ck Nuveen Fund 6/3/91 63.00¢//
ck Nuveen Fund 8/1/91 66.50//-
ck Nuveen Fund 9/3/91 66.50
ck American Funds 9/9/91 424.76
Sovran Bank #4536-2785 3,310.46V//
First Virginia Bank #4076-1509 22,812.52///
Fx Co. Ind Dev Bond 109,587.00 V//
Franklin Va. Fund 4556.001 sh 51.396.34 v AMD
Investment Co. of America 3861.447 sh 65,663.91
Kemper Mun Bond Fund 2961.152 sh 30,396.23//
Nuveen Premium Inc Mun Fund 700 sh 11,200.00“ AMD ///
Washington Gas Light Co. 200 sh 6,375.00;>
Signet Banking Corp 198 sh 4,331,257 0 (F)
Lynch Properties note 518,903.26f§|
Travelers Check zu.ug;/
1988 Plymouth Van 8,000.0
Am Funds ck 5/10/91 326.

USAA Subscriber sav acct

Sub Total Inventory Items

25,

836,237.
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These accounting trails are covered by confusion and conflict (sometimes called "accounting entanglements" or "659's" here) created by the CPA Joanne L. Barnes.
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"Lynch properties note                         518,903.26"   at bk467p191.
"Int Lynch Prop Note DOD-4/21/92      26,917.17"   at bk467p192

This is an example of making money disappear.  A cash payment of approximately $545,820.43 was made to the Estate on April 21, 1992, for the full payoff of the Lynch Note. But it was not recognized or recorded. Only the interest of $27,917.17 is reported. The note  continues to be reported to the State and the IRS as late as April 10, 1995, as if it were still on schedule to mature on April 21, 1995. The Lynch Note disappears between the First and Second Estate Court Accounts without explanation.

anthonyoconnell
Unmarked set by anthonyoconnell


The cashpaymentof anestimateds545,820paidto the Estateon April 21,1992, for thefull payoff of the Lynch Note
wasnhotrecordedexceptfor the$26,917,17n interest. Why is the disappearancef this estimateds545,820paymentnot
recognized¥hy is the disappearancef the Lynch notebetweerthe Firstand SecondEstateAccountsnot recognized?

oUL67 0)92

Receipts During Period

First Virginia Bank int 399.58

ck Nuveen 11/1/91 66.50
ck WGL 11/1/91 105.00
ck Kemper 10/31/91 162.86
ck Nuveen 10/1/91 66.50
ck Kemper 9/30/91 162.86
Va. 1990 refund 1,605.58
Nuveen 12/31/91 66.50
Kemper 12/31/91 384.95
Kemper 11/29/91 ' 162,86
Signet 11/27/91 39.60
Nuveen 12/2/91 66.50
Blue Cross 10/10/91 ' 88.78
Int B&H earned 2/11 111.22
Nuveen 2/3/92 66.50
WGL div 2/1/92 105.00
Sovran int DOD-3/2/92 71.52
ck Signet 2/26/92 39.60
ck A. G. Edwards (Fx bond) 2/18/92 3,520.00
ck Kemper 2/28/92 171.75
ck Nuveen 3/2/92 66.50
Int B&H 3/10 246.12
ck Kemper 1/31/92 171.75
H 4/10 210.76

Int Lynch Prop Note DOD- 4/21/92 26,917.17 | @
1 816,00

Debt fm Harold O'Connell Trust 659.97 | @
uveen 4/1/92 66.50
USAA refund 34.37
Int B&H 5/11 ,144.70

A. G. Edwards 5/27-Signet $107 div
WGL div 39.60 146.60
Int earned B&H  [Thisjs thesimplestexampleof planting 1,037.93
Nuveen 6/1/92 confusionandconflict in theaccountingo covel 66.50
Int earned B&H . . 666.39
Nuveen 7/1/92 theaccounnngmub. _ _ 66.50
Int earned B&H No authority,| meanno authority,recognizes: 451.50
Nuveen 8/3/92 "Debtfm HaroldO'ConnellTrust_  659.97". 66.50
Nuveen 9/1/92 67.90
Nuveen 9/1/92 24.50
Int earned B&H 406.86
Inc Invest Co. of America DOD-9/15/92 - 5,403.87
A. G. Edwards acct Fx bond int 3,520.00
A. G. Edwards acct Signet div - 39.60
A. G. Edwards acct WGL div 107.00
Kemper Mun Bond Fund DOD-9/15/92 1,468.42
Franklin va. Fund DOD-9/15/92 5,590.85
Sub Total Receipts during period 56,928.42v//

TOTAL RECEIPTS 893,165.52
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Text Box
This is the simplest example of planting confusion and conflict in the accounting to cover the accounting trails. 
No authority, I mean no authority, recognizes: 
"Debt fm Harold O'Connell Trust _ _ _ 659.97". 
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Text Box
The cash payment of an estimated $545,820 paid to the Estate on April 21, 1992, for the full payoff of the Lynch Note was not recorded except for the $26,917,17 in interest.  Why is the disappearance of this estimated $545,820 payment not recognized? Why is the disappearance of the Lynch note between the First and Second Estate Accounts not recognized? 
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The accounting trail 1,475.97 - 816.00 = 659.97  is the simplest example of an accounting entanglement. If you can recognize the dynamics in this simple example you can recognize the same dynamics in the far more complicated examples. The accountants who created it, framed me with it, reported it, and approved it, do not recognize this accounting trail  or any accounting trail for these numbers.  The ubiquitous accounting entanglements planted in Bk467p191 make the accounting trails impossible to expose.

anthonyoconnell
The cash payment of $545,820 made to the estate on April 21, 1992, was not recorded except for the $26,917,17 in interest.  This Lynch note was paid off in full by the estimated  $545,820 payment. But the note is reported to the IRS as late as April 10, 1995, as if it would still not be paid off until it's scheduled maturity date of April 21, 1995.  


Piscery
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BXOLE7 ¢

DISBURSEMENTS

Item Ckno

1 Colonial Emerg Phys (med bill) 1 10.40V///
VOID 2 /
2 Fairfax Circ Ct. letters 3 14.00(//
3 Jean M. Nader probate tax reimb 4 1,269.00¢//
4 NationsBank Car loan payoff 5 1,364.97///
5 Checks ~ 15.89
6 Jean Nader int on Hallmark acct
while dep in estate acct 7 270, 82/1
7 Commissioner of accounts Inventory 8 61.00€§}
8 1IRS 1991 1040 return 9 15,332.00V/'<
9 Va. Dept Tax 1991 return 10 2,856.00
10 Jean M. Nader, disb 1175000 .00+,
——11 Jean M. Nader, bills pd SHE IS OWED 30c#s 12 8,559.00tj;;
12 Sheila Ann O'Connell-Shevenell, disb 131175,000.00//'
13 Sheila Ann O'Connell-Shevenell, cem bill 14 475'00~//
14 Anthony M. O'Connell, disb 15 %75,000.00
15 Anthony M. 0O'Connell int/disb 4/22-5/20 16 230.14:£
16 A. G. Edwards legal charge (debit fm div) 40.00
17 1IRS estimated Estate Tax 17 119,000,007}
18 Virginia estimated Estate Tax 18 31,000,007
19 IRS 1991 income tax 19 28,334.00v
20 Va Dept Tax 1991 amended return 21 5,712.00v
21 National Fire Ins Co of Hartford
Nuveen bond 22 169.2641
22 U. 8. Trust processing fee 23 20. 00/
23 Harold O'Connell Trust, appraisal 24 4{2,000.00/5
24 Jean M. Nader, disbursement 10133,000.00 /
25 Anthony M. O'Connell, disbursement 102533,000.00;:
26 Sheila Ann 0'Connell-Shevenell, dis 103%33,000.00
27 IRS est share of int due 91 amd tax 104 241.81/¢
28 1988 Plymouth Van to Anthony 0'Connell ¢/8,000.00
TOTAL DISBURSED @ 548,975.29 /

Vouchers in support of these disbursements are submitted herewith.

NOTES:

Decedent had a POD account in Hallmark Bank with Jean Nader.
The bank erroneously paid the amount to the estate. This figure is
the interest earned on that sum while in the estate account.

/4; This represents interest earned in the estate account on the
amount of the disbursement while the disbursal was delayed. This
is to equalize the disbursements among the legatees.

Qy( Estimated tax was paid with an extension request.

‘ Q%/ Expenses incurred due to lost Nuveen certificate of
owhe

rship.
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Example 3
(Example of making money disappear using two versions of an  accounting trail.)

There are two versions of the estate tax return extension request (IRS Form 4768) and two versions of the estate tax return (IRS Form 706) with the same dates but for different amounts.  One version says $175,000 was paid to the IRS on June 11, 1992, and one version says $119,000 was paid to the IRS on June 11, 1992. There should only be one version.

Can we expose the accounting trails for the two versions and find out where the $70,051 "overpayment" went? 

anthonyoconnell
Sticky Note
Notes:
The items  described in these notes create accounting entanglements that make the accounting trails behind Bk467p191 impossible to expose.  


BKeL67 019y

5. Decedent owned a partial interest in 15 acres of land in
tink. The Harold 0O'Connell Trust owned the other share. The

estate agreed to pay for the appraisal which hopefully will reduce
the value of the tract by 50%. The beneficiaries of the Trust are
the same persons as the devisees under the will and in the same

shares.

\/gf. wWhen the 1991 income tax was prepared by Edward J. White, Co-
Executor, a large capital gain was omitted necessitating the filing
of an amended return. $526.55 was assessed in interest by the IRS.
The figure is the amount of interest earned by the estate while the
amount due the IRS was in the estate bank account. The balance of
the interest assessment was paid by Bdward J. White.

\J%/ Jean M. Nader and Sheila O'Connell-Shevenell agreed that the
vehicle should be disbursed to Anthony M. O0'Connell in addition to
his 1/3 share of the remainder of the estate.

RECORCILIATION

s

SUM RECEIPTS : 893,165.52/
SUM DISBURSED 548,975.29 :
RECEIPTS LESS DISBURSEMENTS 344,190.23
ON HAND

Burke and Herbert Bank & Trust Co. 49,110.76
Investment Co., of America (A. G. Edwards) 71,067.78
Franklin Virginia Fund (A.'G. Edwards) 56,987.19
Kemper Municipal Bond Fund (A. G. Edwards) 31,864.65

FX Co. Ind Dev Bond (A. G. Edwards) Inv value 109,587.00

A. G. Edwards MMA and cash 3,666.60
Nuveen Premium Inc Mun Fund (A. G. Edwards)(invval) 11,200.00
Washington Gas Light Co. 200 sh (Inv value) 6,375.00
Signet Banking Corp 198 sh (Inv value) 4,331.25
TOTAL ON HAND TO BE DISTRIBUTED 4 344,190.23v//
DIFFERENCE 0.00"

DATE: m /5 />F.l

2l ) L A A Qm Deder”

Edward J. wyite n M. Nader’
Co-Executor o Executor
3



anthonyoconnell
This is am accounting entanglement. If the accounting trail for the $125,188 payment to Jean O'Connell on April 21, 1991, was attempted to be exposed, history suggests that this accounting entanglement of $241.81 would obstruct it. I believe the entanglement numbers are  526.55 - 284.71 = 241.81
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TN THE QFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER COF ACCOUNTS
CTRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA

’

At the request of Edward J. White

Co-Executor and Attorney and Agent of the estate

of Jean M. O'Connell , deceased, 1 gave

the notice required by Section 64.1-171 of the Code of Virginia,

December , 1992 ,

1350, as amended, setting the 30thday of

at 10:30 A .M . at my office in Fairfax, Virginia, as the time

and place for receiving proof of debts and demands against the

Jean M. O'Connell

estate of
At the said time and place, no one appeared to offer to

prove any debts or demands against said estate.
I hereby certify that I have stated the foregoing account

of Jean M. O'Connell , deceased, after

having given the notice required by law, and have approved the

Vouchers for the disbursements were submitted to me.

GIVEN under my hand this - ~201L- day of /&/&waiﬂ ,

A1L 99i.

same.

=

Jesse B. Wilson,| III
Commissioner of Accounts
Fairfax County, Virginia


anthonyoconnell
Sticky Note
I could not find out about this Debts and Demands procedure until after it was past.
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STATE OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF FAIRFAX, to-wit:

JESSE B. WILSON, III, Commissioner of Accounts for Fairfax

I,

County, Virginia, do hereby certify that I have this day stated the
after having given the notice required by law,
Vouchers for said disbursements were

Mand , 1942 .

A=

JESSE B. WILSON, III
Commissioner of Accounts
Fairfax County, Virginia

foregoing account,
and have approved the same.

submitted therewith.
GIVEN under my hand this &9&'day of

IN THE CLERK’S OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFAX COUNTY,

VIRGINIA:

I, JOHN T. FREY, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Fairfax County,
Virginia, do hereby certify that the foregoing Account or Report
has been filed in my office for more than fifteen days, and that no
exceptions have been filed thereto, and the same is now recorded
pursuant to the provisions of §§ 26-33 and 26-35 of the Code of

Virginia, as amended. Q?
7 day of <2z4ﬁo/ , 19 Z% .

GIVEN under my hand this

TESTE: JOHN T. FREY, CLERK

/X\O/\L\r\k? (/\W&

bDeputy Clerk

CCR-132 (December, 1991)



"Lynch properties note 518,903.26 atbk467p191.
"Int Lynch Prop Note DOD-4/21/92 26,917.17 atbk467pl192

This is anexampleof makingmoneydisappear.A cashpaymentbof approximately$545,820.43vas
madeto the Estateon April 21,1992,for thefull payoffof theLynch Note.But it wasnotreported.
Only theinterestof $27,917.11s reported.The note continuego bereportedo the Stateandthe IRS
aslateasApril 10,1995,asif it werestill on scheduleéo matureon April 21,1995.TheLynch Note
disappeardetweerthe FirstandSecondestateCourt Accountswithout explanation.

Missing
$545,820
April 21,1992

The accountants do not mention the cash payment of $545,820 to the Estate
from the payoff of Lynch Note 1 on April 21, 1992, and the payment does not
show in the accountings or tax returns.

When the accountants told the beneficiaries that the Lynch note would not
produce any capital gain, | told them that it would and the taxes were paid. At
that time | did not know that they were not reporting the $545,820 payment. So
strangely, the payment was not reported but the taxes on the payment were
paid.

Can we expose the accounting trails of the $545,820 payment?


anthonyoconnell
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anthonyoconnell
1992.04.21 Note paid off in full (prematurely)

1992.04.22 Note reported as if it had not been paid off on Edward White's covert letter to trusting Jean Nader on 1992.04.21
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     "Lynch properties note                         518,903.26"   at bk467p191.
     "Int Lynch Prop Note DOD-4/21/92      26,917.17"   at bk467p192

This is an example of making money disappear.  A cash payment of approximately $545,820.43 was made to the Estate on April 21, 1992, for the full payoff of the Lynch Note. But it was not reported.Only the interest of $27,917.17 is reported. The note  continues to be reported to the State and the IRS as late as April 10, 1995, as if it were still on schedule to mature on April 21, 1995. The Lynch Note disappears between the First and Second Estate Court Accounts without explanation.



Missing
$70,051
June 11,1992

There are two versions of the extension request (IRS Form 4768) and two
version of the estate tax return (IRS Form 760) with the same dates but for
different amounts. One version says $175,000 was paid to the IRS on June 11,
1992, and one version says i$119,000 was paid to the IRS on June 11, 1992.
There should only be one version. The $70,051 over payment reported on the
$175,000 version disappears from the accounting.

Can we expose the accounting trail of the $70.051?
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The $70,051 overpayment reported on IRS Form 4768 and IRS Form 706 as being sent to the IRS on June 11, 1992, disappears from the accounting.


JUN

VIRGINIA: 1IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF FAIRFA

IN RE: ESTATE OF JEAN M. O'CONNELL

FIDUCIARY NO. 49160 @

Date of Qualification: December 10, 1991

‘ _ . |TheLynch Notedisappears
| SECOND. AND FINAL ACCOUNTING OF betweerthe FirstandSecond

EDWARD J. WHITE AND JEAN M. NADER |accountingvithoutexplanation.

No authorityrecognizeghis.

‘ ~EXECUTOQOR
September 16, 1992 - January 19, 1994 [ NoLynchNote |
CARRIED OVER FROM FIRST ACCOUNTING
Burke and Herbert Bank & Trust Co. 49,110.76
Investment Co. of America 71,067.78
Franklin Virginia Fund 56,987.19
Kemper Municipal Bond Fund 31,864.65
Fx Co. Ind Dev Bond (A. G. Edwards) Inv value 109,587.00
A. G. Edwards MMA and cash - 3,666.60
Nuveen Premium Inc Mun Fund (A. G. Edwards) 11,200.00
Washington Gas Light Co. 200 sh (Inv value) ' 6,375.00
Signet Banking Corp 198 sh (Inv value) ‘4,331.25
//
TOTAL ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 344,190.23 vV
RECEIPTS DURING PERIOD

Nuveen ck dated 5/1/92 66.50
Int earned Burke and Herbert Bank 661.30
Virginia Estate tax refund 1,596.01

1 1994
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  No Lynch Note
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     "Lynch properties note                         518,903.26"   at bk467p191.
     "Int Lynch Prop Note DOD-4/21/92      26,917.17"   at bk467p192

This is an example of making money disappear.  A cash payment of approximately $545,820.43 was made to the Estate on April 21, 1992, for the full payoff of the Lynch Note. But it was not reported.Only the interest of $27,917.17 is reported. The note  continues to be reported to the State and the IRS as late as April 10, 1995, as if it were still on schedule to mature on April 21, 1995. The Lynch Note disappears between the First and Second Estate Court Accounts without explanation.
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Text Box
The Lynch Note disappears between the First and Second accounting without explanation. No authority recognizes this.


Thisis cover.Theseareexamplesof
confusionandconflict (sometimes
called"accountingentanglementsor
"659's"here)plantedin theaccounting
to covertheaccountingrails and
madeto appeamasthe Trustee'dault.

Mr. Anthony M. O'Connell

Thisis cover.

EowarD J. WHITE

ATTORNEY AT LAW

118 SOUTH ROYAL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

TELEPHONE 8368-8444

May 19, 1992

c/o Edgar A. Prichard, Esq.

8280 Greensboro Dr.
#900
McLean, Va. 22102

Dear Mr. O'Connell,

In your letter of May 6 to Jean you asked that I communicate
with you with regard to the Harold O'Connell Trust.

and income.

I do have a few questions which are put forward simply so that
the figures on the Trust's tax returns and accounting will agree

with the estate's.

1. The K-1 filed by the Trust for 1991 showed income to your .
mother of $41,446.00. The Seventh Accounting appears to show a
disbursement to her of $40,000.00 plus first half realty taxes paid
by the trust for her and thus a disbursal to her of $1794.89. 1If
these two disbursals are added the sum is $41,794.89. This leaves
$348.89 which I cannot figure out.

|[more complicated examples.

Thisis cover.Let the accounting

entanglement 1,475.97 - 816.00 =
659.97 represent all accounting ;
entanglements because it is the simplest
to recognize and the dynamics are the
same. If you can recognize the dynamics
in this simple example you can
recognize the same dynamics in the far

TheSeaccountingantangIementare
sometimeseferredto as"659s"

Re: Estate of Jean M. 0' Connell ;

I am tryinglto prepare the estate tax,
cases, there are problems trying to understand the flow of debts

principal and not taxable.

It could well be a disbursal of

4
and as usual in these

@ interest to the estate.

Third Accounting?

2. The K-1 filed by the Trust showed a payment of $816.00 in
You sent a check in the amount of $1475.97
to the estate. What was the remaining $659.97? Do I have this
confused with the tax debt/credit situation which ran from the

3. On the Seventh Accounting

"Income per 7th Account" is

shown as $5181.71, but I cannot figure that one out either.

I am of the opinion that the estate owes the trust for the
second half real estate taxes from September 15, 1991 through

December 31, 1991 in the amount of $1052.35.
accounting a disbursed to the he1rs

the heirs or to the Trust?

This is shown on your

Should this be paid back to

I believe that the income received from the savings accounts



anthonyoconnell
If a just power did try to expose the accounting trails at bk467p191 they would find that it is impossible because the trails are covered with confusion and conflict such as those described in this letter. These accounting entanglements were created by the CPA Joanne Barnes, intentionally planted in the accounting and made to appear as if they were created by the Trustee

anthonyoconnell
Text Box
This is cover. These are examples of confusion and conflict (sometimes called "accounting entanglements" or "659's" here) planted in the accounting to cover the accounting trails and made to appear as the Trustee's fault. 
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This is cover. Let the accounting entanglement 1,475.97 - 816.00 = 659.97  represent all accounting entanglements because it is the simplest to recognize and the dynamics are the same. If you can recognize the dynamics in this simple example you can recognize the same dynamics in the far more complicated examples.
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This is cover.

anthonyoconnell
Let 659.97 represent all the accounting entanglements described in Edward White's letter of May 18, 1992, and all the accounting entanglements covering the accounting trails at bk467p191-

*1992.05.19:  Edward White frames the Trustee with the CPA's accounting entanglement 659,97:
         "2. The K-1 filed by the Trust showed a payment of $816.00 in interest to the estate. You sent a check in the amount of $1475.97 to the estate. What was the remaining $659.97? Do I have this confused with the tax debt/credit situation which ran from the Third Accounting?"

*1993.03.20  Commissioner of Accounts Jesse Wilson approves the item at bk467p191: 
         "Debt fm Harold O'Connell Trust  659.97"

*2012.08.30   The Complaint filed against the Trustee prepared by the B&K law firm and filed on August 30, 2012, says, in part:
          "30. Anthony repeatedly and unsuccessfully challenged the Commissioner's determination and requested, inter alia, that the Court and the Commissioner of Accounts investigate a debt of $ 659.97 that he alleged was owed to the Harold Trust by Mrs. O'Connell's estate. In these proceedings, the Commissioner stated, and the court agreed, that there was no evidence to support Anthony's claims that a debt existed and, if so, that it was an asset of the Harold Trust.
31. Anthony's repeated and unsuccessful challenges to the rulings of the Commissioner of Accounts and the Circuit Court in connection with the Eleventh Account, and his persistence in pursuing his unfounded claims to the present day, demonstrate that he is unable to administer the Harold Trust effectively and reliably."
(Comment: Please correct me if I wrong. but the Complaint against the Trustee is saying that the Trustee trying to get the item "Debt fm Harold O'Connell Trust  659.97 " at bk467p191 recognized means the Trustee is unable to administer the Harold Trust effectively and reliably). 
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Text Box
These accounting entanglements are sometimes referred to as "659s"


Page 2
Ltr to Mr. Anthony M. 0O'Connell
May 19, 1992

from September 15 to the date the various banks made their next
payment to the Trust (9/30 and 9/21) should be split on a per diem
basis, since the Trust terminated on her death. This will be a
small amount of course.

Are there any other debts which your Mother owed the Trust?

I realize that Jo Ann Barnes prepared this and if you
authorize it I can ask her to help me out.

Please understand that I have no problem with the Accounting,
I m just trying to match things up. In the long run, since the
beneficiaries are the same, the matter is academic.

Please send the bill for the appraisal whenever you receive
it. Jean is filing the Fairfax form for re-assessment in her
capacity as a co-owner in order to give us a better basis to get

.this assessment changed and to meet the county's deadline. It will
state that the appraisal you have ordered will follow. I think
this will be to all of your benefit in the long run.

/

Edward J. White

EJW/e : Why notfind the CPA Joannd.. Barnes(EIN
Copy to: Jean M. Nader 541040148ndSSN579-44-3240?yvho did this
accountingandhaveheranswerMr.White'squestions’

Thisletterframingthe Trusteewith confusionandconflict createdby the CPA divertsattentionfrom:

"Lynch properties note 518,903.26 atbk467p191.
“Int Lynch Prop Note DOD-4/21/92 26,917.17 "atbk467p192

Thisis anexampleof makingmoneydisappear.A cashpaymenif approximately$545,820.43vas
madeto the Estateon April 21,1992 for thefull payoff of the Lynch Note.But it wasnotreported.
Only theinterestof $27,917.17s reported.Thenote continuedo bereportedo the Stateandthe IRS
aslateasApril 10,1995,asif it werestill on schedulgo matureon April 21,1995.TheLynch Note
disappearbetweerthe FirstandSecondEstateCourt Accountswithout explanation.



anthonyoconnell
Text Box
Why not find the CPA Joanne L. Barnes (EIN 541040148 and SSN 579-44-3240?) who did this accounting and have her answer Mr.White's questions? 
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Text Box

This letter framing the Trustee with confusion and conflict created by the CPA diverts attention from:

     "Lynch properties note                         518,903.26"   at bk467p191.
     "Int Lynch Prop Note DOD-4/21/92      26,917.17"   at bk467p192

This is an example of making money disappear.  A cash payment of approximately $545,820.43 was made to the Estate on April 21, 1992, for the full payoff of the Lynch Note. But it was not reported.Only the interest of $27,917.17 is reported. The note  continues to be reported to the State and the IRS as late as April 10, 1995, as if it were still on schedule to mature on April 21, 1995. The Lynch Note disappears between the First and Second Estate Court Accounts without explanation.



Is thereanyauthorityin our Countrywho would find the CPA Joannd.. Barnes(EIN 541040148,
SSN579-44-32407?andthe Attorney EdwardWhite who did this accountingatandhavethem
showwherethe moneywent?

Pleaseconnecthedots:

(1) Thedotfor 20 yearsof concealingBk467p191.

(2) Thedotfor 20 yearsof judgementsnadewithout exposingthe evidenceof bk467p191.

(3) Thedotfor thecumulativeeffectsof 20 yearsof characterassassinatiorsgainsthe Trustee
for trying to exposebk467p191

(4) Thedotfor 20 yearsof no authoritystoppingour trustingsisterJeanNaderfrom beingused.
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                                                        Please connect the dots: 

(1) The dot for 20 years of concealing Bk467p191.  
(2) The dot for 20 years of judgements made without exposing the evidence of bk467p191.
(3) The dot for the cumulative effects of 20 years of character  assassinations against the Trustee for trying to expose bk467p191
(4) The dot for 20 years of no authority stopping our trusting sister Jean Nader from being used.
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In twenty years not one authority has tried to expose bk467p191 or tried to tell our trusting sister Jean Nader that she is being used. Not one authority has tried to enforce the law. Not one authority has tried to protect our family. Not one.



anthonyoconnell
Text Box
Twenty years

anthonyoconnell
Text Box
Jean Mary O'Connell Nader
350 Fourth Avenue 
New Kensington, PA 15068
(724) 337-7537
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Is there any authority in our Country who would find the CPA Joanne L. Barnes (EIN 541040148, SSN 579-44-3240?) and the Attorney Edward White who did this accounting at and have them show where the money went? 
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